Jeff Kositsky]

Motion confirming the Mayor's appointment of Jeff Kositsky to the Treasure Island Development Authority Board of Directors, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term

[Confirming Appointment, Treasure Island Development Authority Board of Directors -

ending April 28, 2018.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby confirm the appointment by the Mayor of the following designate to serve as a member of the Treasure Island Development Authority Board of Directors, pursuant to Charter, Section 3.100, for the term specified:

Jeff Kositsky, suceeding John Elberling, to serve the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending April 28, 2018.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M14-163

File Number: 1

140897

Date Passed: September 30, 2014

Motion confirming the Mayor's appointment of Jeff Kositsky to the Treasure Island Development Authority Board of Directors, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending April 28, 2018.

September 18, 2014 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

September 30, 2014 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 140897

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 9/30/2014 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board